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. We, the Ecclesiastical Commissioners .for
England, acting in pursuance of the Act of the
thirteenth and fourteenth years of Her late
Majesty Queen Victoria, chapter forty-one ("The
Parish of Manchester Division Act, 1850"), of
the Act of the twenty-ninth and thirtieth years
of Her said late Majesty, chapter one hundred
and eleven, and of the Act of the thirty-first
and thirty-second years of Her said late Majesty,
chapter one hundred and fourteen (" The
Ecclesiastical Commission Act, 1868 "), do hereby
grant to the respective Incumbents for the time
being of the several benefices situate within the
original limits of the parish of Manchester, hi the
county of Lancaster, and in the diocese of Man-
chester, which are named in the first column of
the Schedule hereunto annexed, the several sums
the amounts of which are set opposite to the
names of such benefices in the second and third
columns of the same Schedule, the said suras to
be payable for and in respect of the year ending
the first day of May, in the year one thousand
nine hundred and six, and to be receivable by the
respective Incumbents in equal quarterly portions
on the firsr, day' of August, the first day of
November, the first day of February, and the
first day of May how next ensuing, the sums
specified in the third column of the said Schedule
to be payable out of the common fund under our
control, and the sums specified in the second
column of the same'Schedule to be payable out
of the moneys which have been paid over to us
by the Dean and Canons of the Cathedral Church
of Manchester, under the provisions of the herein-
before firstly-mentioned Act: Provided always
that the sums specified in the second column of
the said Schedule shall be taken and received by
the several Incumbents to whom the same are
hereby made respectively payable in substitution
for and not as additional to any grants, which
instruments heretofore sealed by us have
purported to charge permanently on the capitular
revenues of Manchester other than by way of
relief to our common fund under the thirteenth
section of the Act firstly hereinbefore rscited.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set
our common seal, this thirteenth day of
July, in the year one thousand nine
hundred and five.

(L.S.)
Schedule.

Name of Benefice.

Abbey Hey, Saint George ..
The Albert Memorial Church
Ancoats, All Souls
Ancoats, Saint Andrew
Ardwick, Saint Benedict
Ardwick, Saint Matthew
Ardwick, Saint Silas..
Ardwick, Saint Thomas.
Barlow Moor, Emmanuel ..
Beswick, Saint Mary
Birch Saint Agnes
Blackley, Holy Trinity. Dis-

trict
Blackley, Saint Andrew
Blackley Saint Peter

Grant for year ending
1st May, 1906.

From
Manchester
Capitular
•Revenues.

£
250
250
124
85
208
250
231
226
213
245
250
250

205
156

From the
Common

Fund.

£

29

37

41

-
Name of Benefice.

Bradford - cum - Beswick,
Christ Church

Broughton, Saint John the
Evangelist

Broughton Higher, Saint
James

Broughton Lower, the
Church of the Ascension

Brotighton Lower; Saint
Clement

Burnage, Saint Margaret ". .
Cheetham, Saint John the

Evangelist
Cheetham, Saint Luke
Cheetham, Saint Mark
Cheetham, Saint Saviour Dis-

trict
Cheetwood, Saint Alban
Chorlton-cum-Hardy, Saint

Clement
Chorlton-cum-Hardy, Saint

Werburgh
Chorlton-upon-Medlock, All

Saints
Chorlton - upon - Medlock,

Saint Ambrose
Chorlton - upon - Medlock,

Saint Luke
Chorlton - upon - Medlock,

Saint Paul
Chorlton - upon - Medlock,

Saint Saviour
Chorltoo - upon - Medlock,

Saint Stephen
Clayton, Saint Cross. .
Collyhurst, Saint James
Collyhurst, Saint Oswald
Crumpsall, Saint Mary
Crumpsall, Lower, Saint

Thomas
Den ton, Christ Church
Denton, Saint Lawrence
Didsbury, Barlow Moor-road,

Christ Church
Didsbury, Saint James
Droylesden ..
Failsworth
Failsworth, Holy Trinity

District
Fallowfield, the Holy Inno-

cents .
Gorton, All Saints
Gorton, Saint Mark
Gorton, Saint Philip District
Greenheys, Saint Clement . .
Harpurhey, Christ Church . .
Harpurhey, Saint Stephen . .
Haughtpn, Saint Mary the

Virgin
Heaton • Mersey, Saint John

the B.aptist
Heaton Moor, Saint Paul . .
Heaton Norris, All! Saints . .
Heaton Norris, Christ Church

Grant for year ending
1st May, 1906.

From
Manchester
Capitular
Revenues.

£
216

250

250

224

209

250
51

250
250
250

100
51

250

204

250

194

' 250

250

250

150
250
187
230
119

100
8

84

156
100
100
250

250

250
216
250
210
203
250
234

178

250
250
220

From the
Common

11V... Jrund.

£

__

36

44

35

__ __

^_
43

43

_^

40
___

10*

- _,

__
___

27

-

-

i ,

-
„_
__

38

^___
_
___
__

__

__

—

1 Conditional upon being met by a benefaction of like
amount fron* non-ecclesiastical- sources.


