We, the Ecclesiastical Commissioners for England, acting in pursuance of the Act of the thirteenth and fourteenth years of Her late Majesty Queen Victoria, chapter forty-one ("The Parish of Manchester Division Act, 1850"), of the Act of the twenty-ninth and thirtieth years of Her said late Majesty, chapter one hundred and eleven, and of the Act of the thirty-first and thirty-second years of Her said late Majesty, chapter one hundred and fourteen ("The Ecclesiastical Commission Act, 1868"), do hereby grant to the respective Incumbents for the time being of the several benefices situate within the original limits of the parish of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, and in the diocese of Manchester, which are named in the first column of the Schedule hereunto annexed, the several sums the amounts of which are set opposite to the names of such benefices in the second and third columns of the same Schedule, the said sums to be payable for and in respect of the year ending the first day of May, in the year one thousand nine hundred and six, and to be receivable by the respective Incumbents in equal quarterly portions on the first day of August, the first day of November, the first day of February, and the first day of May now next ensuing, the sums specified in the third column of the said Schedule to be payable out of the common fund under our control, and the sums specified in the second column of the same Schedule to be payable out of the moneys which have been paid over to us by the Dean and Canons of the Cathedral Church of Manchester, under the provisions of the hereinbefore firstly-mentioned Act: Provided always that the sums specified in the second column of the said Schedule shall be taken and received by the several Incumbents to whom the same are hereby made respectively payable in substitution for and not as additional to any grants, which instruments heretofore sealed by us have purported to charge permanently on the capitular revenues of Manchester other than by way of relief to our common fund under the thirteenth section of the Act firstly hereinbefore recited.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our common seal, this thirteenth day of July, in the year one thousand nine hundred and five.

(L.S.)

Schedule.

Name of Benefice.	Grant for year ending 1st May, 1906.	
	From Manchester Capitular Revenues.	From the Common Fund.
Abbey Hey, Saint George The Albert Memorial Church Ancoats, All Souls Ancoats, Saint Andrew Ardwick, Saint Benedict Ardwick, Saint Matthew Ardwick, Saint Thomas Barlow Moor, Emmanuel Beswick, Saint Mary Birch Saint Agnes Blackley, Holy Trinity District Blackley, Saint Andrew	£ 250 250 124 85 208 250 281 226 213 245 250 250	£
Blackley Saint Peter	156	. - .

	Grant for year ending 1st May, 1906.	
Name of Benefice.	From Manchester Capitular Revenues.	From the Common Fund.
Bradford - cum - Beswick, Christ Church	£ 216	£
Broughton, Saint John the	250	-
Evangelist Broughton Higher, Saint	250	36
James Broughton Lower, the	224	44
Church of the Ascension Broughton Lower, Saint	209	35
Clement Burnage, Saint Margaret Cheetham, Saint John the	250 51	=
Evangelist Cheetham, Saint Luke	250	_
Cheetham, Saint Mark Cheetham, Saint Saviour Dis- trict	250 250	43
Cheetwood, Saint Alban Chorlton-cum-Hardy, Saint Clement	100 51	43 —
Chorlton-cum-Hardy, Saint Werburgh	250	. —
Chorlton-upon-Medlock, All Saints	204	ļ. —
Chorlton - upon - Medlock,	250	
Saint Ambrose Chorlton - upon - Medlock, Saint Luke	194	40
Chorlton - upon - Medlock, Saint Paul	250	_
Choriton - upon - Medlock, Saint Saviour	250	10*
Chorlton - upon - Medlock, Saint Stephen	250	_
Clayton, Saint Cross Collyhurst, Saint James	150 250	—
Collyhurst, Saint Oswald	187	27
Crumpsall, Saint Mary Crumpsall, Lower, Saint	230 119	_
Thomas Denton, Christ Church	100	_
Denton, Saint Lawrence Didsbury, Barlow Moor-road, Christ Church	8 8 4	_
Didsbury, Saint James Droylesden	156	
Failsworth	100 100	=
Failsworth, Holy Trinity District	250	-
Fallowfield, the Holy Innocents .	250	-
Gorton, All Saints	250 216	38
Gorton, Saint Philip District	250	_
Greenheys, Saint Clement Harpurhey, Christ Church	210 203	_
Harpurhey, Saint Stephen	250 250	_
Haughton, Saint Mary the Virgin	234	_
Heaton Mersey, Saint John the Baptist	178	_
Heaton Moor, Saint Paul	250	
Heaton Norris, All'Saints Heaton Norris, Christ Church	250 220	
* Conditional upon being met by	a benefaction	n of like

^{*} Conditional upon being met by a benefaction of like amount from non-ecclesiastical sources.